



Date: 03.03.2023

To,

The Command Indigenisation Cell **Headquarters Maintenance Command Indian Airforce** Vayusena Nagar, Nagpur-440007

## Sub: Authorisation for supply of BARDEN & HQW Precision Bearings

This is to inform you that BARDEN Corporation UK & HQW Precision GmbH working with our Partner M/s. Fide Systems and Engineers, E-33, Phase-7 industrial area Mohali-160055, India to look for opportunity for Special Bearings where we can support in different Indian Airforce Programmes and also Authorise M/s. Fide Systems and Engineers to act as a Sales agent on behalf of "HQW Precision GmbH, Germany" and "The Barden Corporation (UK) Ltd., UK" for different Indian Airforce Establishments in India.

M/s. Fide Systems and Engineers can Quote & supply against any of your RFQ/Enquiries for suitable Bearings on behalf of "HQW Precision GmbH, Germany" and "The Barden Corporation (UK) Ltd., UK".

"HQW Precision GmbH, Germany" and "The Barden Corporation (UK) Limited" is not liable to any liquidated damage (if any) relating to the enquiry & supply.

This Authorisation letter is specifically issued for the requirement Bearings in Indian Airforce Establishments, India and cannot be linked with any other Customers enquiry or any supply to any other customer/s.

"HQW Precision GmbH, Germany" and "The Barden Corporation (UK) Ltd." Terms & Conditions apply.

For HQW Precision GmbH, Germany,

For The Barden Corporation (UK) Limited,

Thanking you

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

THE BARDEN CORPORATION (UK) LTD

**HQW Precision GmbH** Wachtelberg 23 97273 Kürnach Tel.: 09367 984 08-0 Email: info@hqw.gmbh

Satyen Bohidar

VP Sales & Operation India & PM Super-precision

The Barden Corporation (UK) Ltd, Plymbridge Road, Estover, Plymouth, PL6 7LH, United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0) 1752 735555 | Email: info@bardenbearings.co.uk | Web; www.bardenbearings.co.uk Registered Number 00450577 England

